Research Article
Comparative Study on Triaxial Test of Undisturbed and
Remolded Loess
Shuo Zhang,1 Chunhang Liang ,2 Chao Zheng,1 and Juyun Zhai1
1School of Civil and Transportation Engineering, Henan University of Urban Construction, Pingdingshan 467002, China
2School of Civil Engineering and Architecture, Henan University, Kaifeng 475000, China
Correspondence should be addressed to Chunhang Liang; chliang@henu.edu.cn
Received 11 January 2022; Revised 12 February 2022; Accepted 18 February 2022; Published 11 April 2022

K 0
ε1 (%)
TC-04
Figure 16: Variation curve of TC-04 consolidation ratio K0 of remolded sample.
10 Mathematical Problems in Engineering
the effective stress intensity index according to the Kf’ line
and ϕ′ line.(e effective cohesion of the undisturbed sample
D14-02 is 80.4 kPa and the effective internal friction angle is
30.9°. (e effective cohesion of the remolded sample of
sample D14-02 is 14.3 kPa and the effective internal friction
angle is 30.7° (Figure 24).
Table 10: Consolidated drained triaxial test scheme.
Sample no. Sample type Test no. Effective containment pressure (kPa)
D14-01
Undisturbed
CD01-100 100
CD01-200 200
CD01-300 300
Remolded
CD02-100 100
CD02-200 200
CD02-300 300
D14-02
Undisturbed
CD03-100 100
CD03-200 200
CD03-300 300
Remolded
CD04-100 100
CD04-200 200
CD04-300 300
0 3 6 9 12 15 18
0
100
300